## **BAHAWALPUR WASTE MANAGEMENT COMPANY**

## INVITATION OF BIDS FOR THE PROCUREMENT OF TYRES TUBES

Sealed Bids are invited from well reputed Manufacturers / Firms / Authorized Distributors and general order suppliers registered with Income Tax and Sales Tax Department for supply of Tyres and Tubes. The successful bidder will be bound to provide the "Tyres, Tubes and Flaps" under "Framework Contract" for the financial year 2018-19.

Interested eligible Bidders may obtain further information and specifications from Manager Procurement, Bahawalpur Waste Management Company and inspect the Bidding Document at the address given below from 0900 to 1500 hours. The Bidding Document, in the English language, may be purchased by the interested bidders on the submission of a written application to the address below and upon payment of a nonrefundable fee of Pak Rs.1000/-

The procurement shall be completed in accordance with the Punjab Procurement Rules 2014 on Single Stage - Two Envelop Bidding Procedure. A single package consisting of two separate envelopes containing Technical and Financial separate bids, duly completed, signed, stamped, sealed and in complete conformity with Tender document should be submitted in Bahawalpur Waste Management Company Office at 2-B Ghaznavi Road Model Town-A Bahawalpur not later than 1100 hours on 2 May 2018. Technical Proposals will be opened on the same day at 1130 hours in the presence of the representative of the firms who may wish to attend, while a pre-bid meeting will be held at 1100 hours on 25 April 2018. All Bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security of not less than Rs. 155,000/- in form of CDR (which is within 5% of the estimated cost). Late bids shall be rejected. A certificate will be required on stamp paper to the effect that the intended firm has not been blacklisted by any Federal /Provincial /Autonomous /District Authority on any ground whatsoever. M/s Bahawalpur Waste Management Company will not be responsible for any costs or expenses incurred by bidders in connection with the preparation or delivery of bids. In case of official holiday, next day will be considered as closing date for submission of bids. Bid notice has also been posted on PPRA website (www.ppra.punjab.gov.pk).

## **Manager Procurement**

Bahawalpur Waste Management Company 2-B, Ghaznavi Road, Model Town – A, Bahawalpur 062-9255202